
Terms and Conditions to State of New York Agencies:

Thoughtful Design

European-designed and German-engineered products tuned and tailored for the

U.S. market provide an excellent foundation for furnishing spaces that are functional

and enhance the quality of work life.

STATE OF NEW YORK CONTRACT INFORMATION

800-631-1186 | info@dauphin.com | www.dauphin.com

100 Fulton Street, Boonton, NJ 07005

Contract# PC70183

Effective Date: December 5, 2023 – December 1, 2028

Award# 23295 (Replaces 23109) Group# 20915

Title: Furniture, All Types (Except Hospital Room and Patient

Handling) (Statewide)

Company Name: DACO Limited Partnership D/B/A Dauphin

Angela Smith, Contract Manager 
973-833-1337 
Angela.smith@dauphin.com

Click the link to view our Authorized Dealers List

AWARDED CATEGORIES:

1 - Conference Furniture (tables and

seating)

3 - General Purpose Tables

5 - Household Furniture

6 - Library Furniture

7 - Office and Courtroom Furniture

8 - School/Higher Education Furniture

9 - Specialty Seating

10 - Systems Furniture

Inside Delivery Cost as % of Final Price, Upstate & Downstate: 

Dauphin and Dauphin Collaborative Lounge = 22%

Installation Cost as % of Final Price, Upstate & Downstate:

Dauphin Fixed Seating and Dauphin Bosse Only = 25%

NY State Purchase orders should be made

out to “DAUPHIN c/o Dealer”

Purchase orders and quotes must clearly

state NY State Contract PC70183

Submit orders to: lori.finn@dauphin.com

Rulyn Graves
P: 518-692-9917
rgraves@rulyn.com

Kathleen Colson
P: 716-200-3288
kac@kathleencolson.com

Haley Graves
P: 518-791-2152 
hgraves@rulyn.com

Alec Cowe
P: 716-392-4138
amcowe@kathleencolson.com

Kim Creegan
P: 201-220-1289
kim@akersbusiness.com

R. Design Resources

Akers Business Solutions

Dauphin HumanDesign Group
www.Dauphin.com

Maria Saenz, A & D
P: 973-920-7333  
maria.saenz@dauphin.com

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/2091523295AR_Daco.pdf
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/2091523295AR_Daco.pdf
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